Draft Copy 07-09-09
Air-O
il S
ys
tem
s,
Inc
. w

(79.5)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
03L  30  N
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V Y
Port Size
03 = 3/8 in/out, 3/8 exh.
04 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL30N03AY)
B = Scissor Lockout (i.e. VL30N03BY)
06L 40 N
Model
VSL = Shut Off Valve
Restricted Exhaust
V Y
Port Size
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
10 = 1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
12 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL40N08AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL40N08BY)
0432 -L
Threads
- = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
SV
Port Size
04 = 1/2 in/out, 10-32 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 10-32 exh.
Options
M = Metal Muffler (i.e. VSL32-04M)
Model
VSL = Shut Off Valve
Restricted Exhaust
0642 -L
Threads
- = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
SV
Port Size
06 = 3/4 in/out, 1/8 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1/8 exh.
Options
M = Metal Muffler (i.e. VSL42-08M)
03L  NV Y
Port Size
03 = 3/8 in/out, 1/2 exh.
04 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 1/2 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL32N04AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL32N04BY)
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
32
04L  -V Y

(41.0)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
ANSI SYMBOLS
06L 42 N
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V Y
Port Size
06 = 3/4 in/out, 1 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL42N08AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VT42N08BY)
VL Series Shown
VL Series VT Series
OUTIN
EXH
IN
EXH
OUT
D
B
C
A
H
F
E
G
K
J
L
M
P
Q
1.350
N K
G
P

	 MVT42 Series	 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg)
	 VSL42 Series  4.95 lbs (2.25 kg)
How To Order - Lockout Valve How To Order - Shut Off Valve
MODEL NUMBER
Cv
in-out
Cv
out-exh
MVL42-06Y / MVT42-06Y 11.5 9.0
MVL42-08Y / MVT42-08Y 12.5 10.0
VSL42-06 11.5 0.3
VSL42-08 12.5 0.3
Cv Ratings
Dimensions in inches (mm)
MODEL A B C D E F G H
MVL42 / VSL42
9.78
(248.4)
9.28
(235.7)
6.1
(154.9)
1.34
(34.0)
3.13
(80.0)
1.10
(28.0)
0.00
(0.0)
3.26
(63.5)
MVT42
11.48
(291.6)
10.98
(278.9)
7.85
(199.4)
1.34
(34.0)
3.13
(80.0)
1.10
(28.0)
0.00
(0.0)
3.26
(63.5)
J K L M N P Q
MVL42 / VSL42 1.63
(41.0)
4.00
(102.0)
2.04
(52.0)
4.00
(102.0)
2.00
(51.0)
3.20
(81.0)
1.60
(41.0)
MVT42 1.63
(41.0)
4.00